L13000173560		
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	900254438069	
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/16/1301004021 **125.00	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	2813 DCC 16	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	13 DEC 16 FH 2: 39	
Office Use Only		
	NEC 1 7 2013	

1 ULAS

	INC.	236 East 6th Avenue . Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666		
			WALK IN	
		PICK UP:	12/16 Glinda	
	CERTIFI	ED COPY		
xx	РНОТОС	СОРУ		
	CUS			
xx	FILING		C	
		REALTY EQUITY LLC		2315 DEC 16
	(CORPORATE N.	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		
-	(CORPORATE N.	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		
-	(CORPORATE N.	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		
	(CORPORATE N	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		
-	(CORPORATE N.	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		
CIAI	L INSTRUCTIC)NS:		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF RIVERVIEW REALTY EQUITY LLC

The undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make; acknowledge and file the following Articles of Organization.

్లా

1. The name of the limited liability company is RIVERVIEW REALTY EQUITY LLC

2. The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company:

14847 Tudor Chase ive Tampa, FL 33626

3. The management of the limited liability company is reserved to its members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The name and address of the managing member is:

Ram P. Gupta 14847 Tudor Chase Drive Tampa, FL 33626

4. The limited Liability company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The latest date on which the limited liability company shall terminate is December 31, 2075.

5. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process:

Chetana Gowda 14847 Tudor Chase Drive Tampa, FL 33626

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizers have made and subscribed these articles of organization this 12th day of December, 203.

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Hillsbolaugh

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13^{4} day of December, 2013

Notary Public

Personally known or produced identification Type of identification produced: Drivers License

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

December 13, 2013

NARELY GALLOWAY Notary Public - State of Florida

y Comm. Expires Jun 20, 2017 Commission # FF 029925

Chetana Gowda, Registered Agent

The undersigned member of RIVERVIEW REALTY EQUITY LLC deposes and says:

1. The above named limited liability company has at least one member.

2. The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$100.

3. If any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by the members is: None.

4. The total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members is: None.

The affiant says nothing further:

Dated: December 13, 2013

DEC 16